Form **PTO-1594**

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



RE(

1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ 102	299190		
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): THI Holdings Corporation 1 - 25 - 02	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ITP Licensing Corporation Internal		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Correction of 1683/0737 ☐ Execution Date: January 9, 1998	Street Address: Two Mill Road City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19807 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Florida Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Zig No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/145,577 75/092,362 Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Paula Upson			
Internal Address: The Thomson Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1 Station Place	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 06902 DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paula K. Upson 11/26/102			
Name of Person Signing Signature Uate Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

Washington, D.C. 20231

00000139 200866 12/02/2002 TDIAZ1

7514557

01\FC:8521 02\FC:8522

40.00 CH 25.00 CH

HEC'D REC'D	200	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
JAN 2 6 1998	70E	Patent and Tragement Office
To the Horozole Commissioner	Pic	thed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying PAPELLES	MKD 1.26.98	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Ara, ,	111/4 1. 90 10	Name: ITP Licensing Corporation
THI Haldings Comp	amatian	
THI Holdings Corp	oracion	Internal Address
		Street Address: Two Mill Road .
Individual(s)	Association	City: Wilmington State DE 75: 19807
] General Partnership S Corporation-State De Lawa:	Limited Partnership	Sarabi 718 17007
Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship
tional name(s) of conveying party(les)	attached? U Yes UNO	Association General Partnership
		☐ Limited Partnership
Nature of conveyance:		Corporation-State Delaware
Assignment Security Agreement	☐ Merger ☐ Chance of Name	Cother
Other		designation in attached: Oyee Ci No
		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
xecution Date: January 9,	1998	Additional numbers) & addressions attached?
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be	whom correspondence be maxied:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:Donna M. DiMi	tri	
nternal Address: The Thor	mson Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
		_ C Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One St	ation Place	8. Deposit account number: 20–0866
City: Stamford	State: CT ZIP: 06902	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
		SE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of the original document. 	e and belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and correct and an engineering copy is a true co
Of the original occurrence	Ma.	1. n. 10 Min. 1. 190
Donna M. DiMitri	- XXXX	Signature 1/03/98
Name of Person Sign	may	Total number of pages company cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (axa. 4/94)		02/1 01 F

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is effective as of January 9, 1998.

WHEREAS, THI HOLDINGS CORP., a Delaware corporation having an address at One

Station Place, Stamford, Connecticut 06902 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has adopted,

acquired, used and is using exclusively in its business the trademarks listed on Exhibit A

attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, ITP Licensing Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the

laws of Delaware, with an address at Two Mill Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19807 (hereinafter

referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said

trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, its successors and

assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Exhibit A, together

with all the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and together with the right to sue

and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of said marks, the intent hereof being to

substitute Assignee in the place of Assignor.

THI HOLDINGS CORP.

 $\mathbf{R}\mathbf{v}$

mame:

Name: Edward A. Friedland

Title:

Vice President

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss: Stamford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD)

On this <u>ganday</u> of <u>saurany</u>, 1998, before me personally appeared Edward A. Friedland, to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that he is the Vice President of THI Holdings Corp., and that he duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of said company being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

THERESA M. JOHNSON

NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 31, 1999

EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademark</u>	(Serial No.) Reg. No.	(Filing Date) Reg. Date
CARDIOSITE	(75/145,577)	(8/5/96)
NEUROSITE	(75/092,362)	(4/8/96)

Foreign Trademarks

United Kingdom

CARDIOSITE 2106272 7/29/96

NEUROSITE 2069777 4/24/96

RECORDED: 11/25/2002